#### 502633802 01/14/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2680410

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		JL		
			N		
EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC			Name	Execution Date 03/23/2012	
LWDANG HOLDINGS	S COMIT AIVI, EEC			00/20/20 12	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	CENTURYLIN	CENTURYLINK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC			
Street Address:	1801 CALIFO	1801 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 900			
City:	DENVER				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80202	80202			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 14154		14154	1406		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Phone: 214-758-3502					
Email:			attonboggs.com		
Correspondence will a Correspondent Name			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.  LINK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC		
Address Line 1: C/O PATTON BOGGS LLP					
Address Line 2: 2550 M STREET, NW					
Address Line 4:	WA:	SHINGT	TON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		024777.0497N2N1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NAM H. HUYNH			
Signature:		/Nam H. Huynh/			
Date:		01/14/2014	01/14/2014		
			01711/2011		

PATENT REEL: 032007 FRAME: 0348

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMBARQ HOLDINGS

COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY,

LLC" TO "CENTURYLINK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 5:57

O'CLOCK P.M.

4060765 8100

120351021

AUTHENT\CATION: 9459004

DATE: 03-26-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 032007 FRAME: 0349

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:11 PM 03/23/2012 FILED 05:57 PM 03/23/2012 SRV 120351021 - 4060765 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE

## EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Embarg Holdings Company, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: CenturyLink Intellectual Property LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Embarq Holdings Company, LLC this 23rd day of March, 2012.

EMBARQ HOLDINGS COMPANY, LLC

Kay Buchar, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 032007 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 01/14/2014